GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2605
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2012

REALIGNMENT OF NH-5
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal regarding re-alignment by acquisition of land with a width of 78 meters on Western side of NH-5 at Kaza Village in Guntur,Andhra Pradesh, which comes under NHAGuntur Vijayawada Section;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRISARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(@) & (b) No such proposal is received from Government of Andhra Pradesh. However, representations from Hon'ble MP were received for re-alignment by acquisition of land with a width of 78 m on Western side of NH-5 at Kaza Village in Guntur, Andhra
Pradesh.

(c) Major extent of acquired land on both sides is taken into possession and the construction is taken up by the Concessionaire.
Further, the request for re-alignment in Kaza Village between Km 420.500 and km 422.500 of NH-5 is not Techno Economicaly feasible.
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